Box Score (Final)
Weinheim Longhorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (Jul 21, 2007 at Stuttgart)

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Weinheim Longhorns.. O O O 6 - 6 Record: (1-6-0)
Stuttgart Scorpions. 7 9 13 9 - 38 Record: (6-1-0)

Scoring Summary:
1st 00:00 SS - S.Wurster 2 yd pass from |.Vandever (S.Wurster kick), 12-88 0:00, WL 0 - SS 7
2nd 00:00 SS - C.Jackson 39 yd pass from I.Vandever (S.Wurster kick), 4-45 0:00, WL 0 - SS 14
00:00 SS - J.Scott safety, , WL 0 - SS 16
3rd 00:00 SS - P.Geiger 2 yd run (S.Wurster kick), 11-58 0:00, WL O - SS 23
00:00 SS - S.Wurster 19 yd pass from I.Vandever (S.Wurster kick failed), 3-43 0:00, WL O - SS 29
4th 00:00 SS - S.Wurster 6 yd pass from I.Vandever (S.Wurster kick), 8-36 0:00, WL 0 - SS 36
00:00 WL - T.McKinnis 3 yd run (M.Basaran drop-kick failed), 6-52 0:00, WL 6 - SS 36
00:00 SS - J.Scott PAT return, , WL 6 - SS 38

WL SS
FIRST DOWNS. . . oo e e e e e e e m - 5 22
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ... .... 22--5 32-134
PASSING YDS (NET) .- 101 207
Passes Att-Comp-Int._.__._._._. 9-4-1 26-14-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 31-96 58-341
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 2-14
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 4-77 3-68
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-0 1-19
Punts (Number-Avg).-........... 3-30.3 1-18.0
Fumbles-lost. . ... ... ... ... ... 2-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards. . ... ... ....... 7-61 14-105
Possession Time. . ... ... ... ..- 00:00 00:00
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 oF6 5 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions....... O of 2 2 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 0-0 0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 5-29 4-22

RUSHING: Weinheim Longhorns-T.Brown 4-9; S.Walker 8-5; S.McBrayer 1-0; M.Basaran
3-minus 9; T.McKinnis 6-minus 10. Stuttgart Scorpions-P.Geiger 14-82; D.Urban
5-28; 1.Vandever 8-19; S._Kaercher 3-17; F.Roser 2-minus 12.

ASSING: Weinheim Longhorns-M.Basaran 3-5-1-50; S.McBrayer 1-2-0-51; T.Brown
1-0-0; T.McKinnis 0-1-0-0. Stuttgart Scorpions-I.Vandever 14-25-1-207; F.Roser
1-0

P G
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0.
RECEIVING: Weinheim Longhorns-C.Derbuc 1-51; D.Markovic 1-24; G.Schaefer 1-14;
F.Korward 1-12. Stuttgart Scorpions-P.Geiger 3-69; C.Jackson 3-57; S.Wurster

3-27; A.Becker 2-31; F.Roser 2-16; D.Stock 1-7.
INTERCEPTIONS: Weinheim Longhorns-T.Brown 1-0. Stuttgart Scorpions-A.Frey 1-19.

FUMBLES: Weinheim Longhorns-T.Brown 1-0; T.McKinnis 1-0. Stuttgart
Scorpions-1.Vandever 1-0.

Stadium: Gazi-Stadion Attendance: 824

Kickoff time: 18:03 End of Game: 20:29 Total elapsed time: 2:26

Officials: Referee: Fischer; Umpire: Fotsch; Linesman: Kropatschek;

Line judge: Tiedemann; Back judge: Meyer; Field judge: Rimbach; Side judge: Leitz;
Scorer: Botta,Hulsman;

Temperature: 19 wind: light Weather: cloudy






Weinheim Longhorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (Jul 21, 2007 at Stuttgart)

SACKS (UA-A): Weinheim Longhorns-O.Kilic 1-0; M.Weber 1-0; A.Zidek 1-0; M.Zidek
1-0; J.White 1-0. Stuttgart Scorpions-A.Langebartels 2-0; D.Mirus 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A): Weinheim Longhorns-0.Kilic 11-0; M.Zidek 6-0; A.Zidek 5-0;
K_.Moore 5-0; S.Walker 2-1; C.Derbuc 2-1; T.Wenz 2-1; J.White 2-0; M.Weber 2-0;
T.Brown 2-0; L.Starke 1-0; T._McKinnis 1-0; D.Markovic 1-0; R.Merk 1-0; K_Killich
0-1. Stuttgart Scorpions-0.Metzger 5-0; S.Freiwald 4-0; J.Scott 3-0; D.Mirus
3-0; A.Langebartels 2-0; M.Rendsburg 2-0; A.Musch 2-0; Y.Sezgin 1-0;
A_Mecherlein 1-0; H.Fleck 1-0; M.Hintermayr 1-0; J.Kerduff 1-0; A.Farley 1-0;
A_Spidle 1-0.

Player participation:

Weinheim Longhorns: 3-T.McKinnis, 4-G.Schaefer, 5-R.Merk, 6-1.Baggett, 7-S.McBrayer, 10-M.Basaran, 11-C.Derbuc, 20-K.Killich,
21-A.Zidek, 23-0.Renck, 24-F.Korward, 26-0.Kilic, 28-K.Moore, 33-M.Zidek, 34-P.Wunder, 40-T.Brown, 41-S.Walker, 49-P.Becke,
50-M.Weber, 53-R.Rommel, 55-G.Kessling, 57-T.Wenz, 60-Ja.Flachs, 62-C.Hans, 66-J.White, 77-B.Stolarczuk, 78-J.Seifert, 79-R.Haas,
83-Jo.Flachs, 84-D.Markovic, 99-L.Starke.

Stuttgart Scorpions: 3-G.Michel, 4-1.Vandever, 5-A.Spidle, 6-A.Farley, 7-C.Jackson, 8-A.Schoeller, 9-S.Kaercher, 10-D.Ross,
11-A.Becker, 14-A.Peer, 15-H.Rashid, 16-A.Frey, 17-F.Roser, 18-M.Mecherlein, 19-N.Buechner, 21-P.Geiger, 23-S.Freiwald,
24-A.Musch, 27-A_Mecherlein, 28-H.Fleck, 29-D.Urban, 30-M.Hintermayr, 34-J.Scott, 36-E.Gueyueldar, 38-0.Metzger, 47-D.Brandmayer,
48-K.Anastassiadis, 50-F.Guelbahar, 51-M.Krause, 52-M.Messner, 53-M.Wuertele, 55-Y.Sezgin, 56-A.Langebartels, 58-M.Rendsburg,
62-K.Ansu Yeboah, 66-V.Ntonas, 71-J.Eilers, 73-J.Steinhaeuser, 74-F.Bidmann, 77-D.Lammel, 79-S.Heimerdinger, 83-L.Ulrich,
85-E.Grundgeiger, 87-D.Stock, 90-S.Wurster, 91-S.Gavanda, 92-D.Mirus, 97-P.Podolski, 98-1.Papadopoulos, 99-J.Kerduff.



Team Statistics (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007
Weinheim Longhorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (Jul 21, 2007 at Stuttgart)

WL SS

FIRST DOWNS. . . . ... 5 22
Rushing...... .. ... ... ....... 1 10
Passing. ... .o eaaaaaaax 3 8
Penalty. .. ... .. ... ... 1 4
NET YARDS RUSHING. ... __....__... -5 134
Rushing Attempts............ 22 32
Average Per Rush..__..__.._.... -0.2 4.2
Yards Gained Rushing........ 37 169
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 42 35
NET YARDS PASSING...._...._.... 101 207
Completions-Attempts-Int. ... 4-9-1 14-26-1
Average Per Attempt...._._.._. 11.2 8.0
Average Per Completion...... 25.2 14.8
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS....._...._. 96 341
Total offense plays......... 31 58
Average Gain Per Play....... 3.1 5.9
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 2-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 7-61 14-105
PUNTS-YARDS . . . . .. oo ... 3-91 1-18
Average Yards Per Punt...... 30.3 18.0
Net Yards Per Punt...._...._.... 25.7 18.0
Inside 20..._ ... .. .. ... ...... 0] 0]
50+ Yards. ... ... ... ...... 0] 0]
Touchbacks. . ... ... ... .... 0] 0]
Fair catch. .. .. _ .. __.._....... 0] 0]
KICKOFFS-YARDS . - - . .. ... .. ._.... 3-122 6-316
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 40.7 52.7
Net Yards Per Kickoff...._.._.. 18.0 39.8
Touchbacks. ... ... ... ._...... 0] 0]
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0 2-14-0
Average Per Return..._._._._._. 0.0 7.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 4-77-0 3-68-0
Average Per Return..._._._._._. 19.2 22.7
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 1-0-0 1-19-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... 0] 0]
Possession Time. ... ... ........ 00:00 00:00
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 ofF 6 5 o0of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions....... O of 2 2 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 0-0 0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 5-29 4-22
PAT Kicks. .. ... ... . ._.... 0-0 4-5

Field Goals. .. ... ... 0-0 0-0



Weinheim Longhorns

Individual Statistics (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007
Weinheim Longhorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (Jul 21, 2007 at Stuttgart)

Stuttgart Scorpion:

cept
s.Lg

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg
T.Brown 4 10 1 9 0 5
S.Walker 8 14 9 5 0 9
S._McBrayer 1 0 0 0O 0 O
M.Basaran 3 5 14 -9 0 5 -
T.McKinnis 6 8 18 -10 1 5 -
Totals... 22 37 42 -5 1 9 -
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long S
M.Basaran 5-3-1 50 0 24
S._McBrayer 2-1-0 51 0 51
T.Brown 1-0-0 0O O 0
T.McKinnis 1-0-0 0 O 0
Totals... 9-4-1 101 0 51
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
C.Derbuc 1 651 0 651
D.Markovic 1 24 0 24
G.Schaefer 1 14 0 14
F.Korward 1 12 0 12
Totals... 4 101 0 51
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20
K.Killich 2 79 39.5 44 0
T.Brown 1 12 12.0 12 0
Totals... 3 91 30.3 44 0
Punts Kickoffs Inter
All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yd
T.McKinnis O 0 01 9 90
T.Brown 0O O 0O 3 6841 1
Totals... 0O 0 0 4 7741 1
Field goal attempts
Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB Avg
K.Moore 2 70 0 O 35.0
T.Brown 1 52 0 0 52.0

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

P.Geiger 14 87 5 82 116 5.9

D.Urban 5 28 0O 28 013 5.6

I .Vandever 8 37 18 19 015 2.4

S._Kaercher 3 17 0 17 0 12 5.

F.Roser 2 0O 12 -12 0 0 -6.0

Totals. .. 32 169 35 134 1 16 4.2

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

I .Vandever 25-14-1 207 4 39

F.Roser 1-0-0 0 O 0 2

Totals. .. 26-14-1 207 4 39 5

Receiving No. Yds TD Long

P.Geiger 3 69 0 30

C.Jackson 3 57 1 39

S_Wurster 3 27 3 19

A.Becker 2 31 0 21

F.Roser 2 16 0 9

D.Stock 1 7 0 7

Totals. .. 14 207 4 39

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 T

H.Rashid 1 18 18.0 18 0

Totals. .. 1 18 18.0 18 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.L

A.Frey 0O O 0 O O 0 1 1919

J.Scott 0O O 0 1 1313 0 0 O

V.Ntonas 0O 0 0 1 127127 0 0 O

H.Rashid 2 1411 1 383 0 0 O

Totals. .. 2 1411 3 68338 1 19 19

Field goal attempts

Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB Avg

S_Wurster 6 316 0 2 52.7

FUMBLES: Weinheim Longhorns-T.Brown 1-0; T.McKinnis 1-0. Stuttgart Scorpions-I.Vandever 1-0.



Drive Chart (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007
Weinheim Longhorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (Jul 21, 2007 at Stuttgart)

Drive Started

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time
WL 1st W35 00:00
WL 2nd W21 00:00
WL 2nd W36 00:00
WL 2nd WO5 00:00
WL 3rd W35 00:00
WL 4th W33 00:00
WL 4th w48 00:00
WL 4th W27 00:00
SS 1st S12 00:00
SS 2nd W45 00:00
SS 2nd S21 00:00
SS 2nd W44 00:00
SS 3rd S42 00:00
SS 3rd W43 00:00
SS 4th W36 00:00
SS 4th S48 00:00
SS 4th W39 00:00
WL

Punt
*SAFETY

Downs

Punt
*TOUCHDOWN

Interception

*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
Interception
End of half
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
End of half

1st 2nd
Half Half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

SS

00:00 00:00
174 172

0/1 0/1

2nd
Half

1st
Half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff S12 00:00
Kickoff W21 00:00
Kickoff w23 00:00
Interception WOO 00:00
Kickoff w43 00:00
Kickoff W25 00:00
Kickoff SO0 00:00
Punt w27 00:00
Downs WOoO 00:00
Punt Wo0 00:00
Punt W33 00:00
Kickoff w48 00:00
Kickoff W00 00:00
Downs WOoO 00:00
Punt W00 00:00
Kickoff w44 00:00
Interception W26 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
172 0/2 0/1 1/1
o/1 0/0 0/1 0/0
st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
171 274 1/2 1/3
0/0 0/0 1/1 171

00:00 00:00
3/5 2/5

0/0 2/2

Consumed
PI-Yds TOP
7-53 0:00#
3-0 0:00
3--13 0:00
2--5 0:00
6-8 0:00
3--8 0:00
6-52 0:00#
1-0 0:00
12-88 0:00#
4-45 0:00
8-46 0:00
4--4 0:00
11-58 0:00#
3-43 0:00#
8-36 0:00#
6-8 0:00
2-13 0:00
Total
00:00
2/6
0/2
Total
00:00
5710
2/2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time  How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
WL 1st W35 00:00 Kickoff S12 00:00 Downs 7-53  0:00#
SS 1st S12 00:00 Downs W00 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 12-88  0:00#
WL 2nd W21 00:00 Kickoff W21 00:00 Punt 3-0 0:00
SS 2nd W45 00:00 Punt W00 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 4-45 0:00
WL 2nd W36 00:00 Kickoff W23 00:00 Punt 3--13 0:00
SS 2nd S21 00:00 Punt W33 00:00 Interception 8-46 0:00
WL 2nd WO5 00:00 Interception WOO 00:00 *SAFETY 2--5 0:00
SS 2nd W44 00:00 Kickoff W48 00:00 End of half 4--4  0:00
SS 3rd S42 00:00 Kickoff W00 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 11-58 0:00#
WL 3rd W35 00:00 Kickoff W43 00:00 Downs 6-8 0:00
SS 3rd W43 00:00 Downs W00 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 3-43  0:00#
WL 4th W33 00:00 Kickoff W25 00:00 Punt 3--8 0:00
SS 4th W36 00:00 Punt W00 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 8-36 0:00#
WL 4th W48 00:00 Kickoff SO0 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 6-52  0:00#
SS 4th S48 00:00 Kickoff W44 00:00 Punt 6-8 0:00
WL 4th W27 00:00 Punt W27 00:00 Interception 1-0 0:00
SS 4th W39 00:00 Interception W26 00:00 End of half 2-13 0:00



Defensive Statistics (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007
Weinheim Longhorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (Jul 21, 2007 at Stuttgart)

Weinheim Longhorns

## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
26 O.Kilic 11 - 11 1/8 - - - - - 1/8
33 M.Zidek 6 - 6 1/9 - - - - - 1/9
21 A.Zidek 5 - 5 1/5 - - - 2 - 1/5
28 K_Moore 5 - 5 1/5 - - - - -

11 C.Derbuc 2 1 3 - - - - 1 -

57 T.Wenz 2 1 3 - - - - - -

41 S_Walker 2 1 3 - - - - - - -
50 M.Weber 2 - 2 174 - - - - - 174
66 J._White 2 - 2 1/3 - - - - - 1/3
40 T.Brown 2 - 2 - - - 1-0 - -

3 T_McKinnis 1 - 1 - - - - - -

84 D_Markovic 1 - 1 - - - - - -

5 R.Merk 1 - 1 - - - - - -

99 L.Starke 1 - 1 - - - - - -

20 K.Killich - 1 1 - - - - - -
Stuttgart Scorpions

## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
38 O_Metzger - 274 - - - - -

23 S.Freiwald - - - - - - -

34 J.Scott - 1/2 - - - - - -
92 D_Mirus - 3/8 1 - - - - 1/3
56 A_Langebartels - 2/12 - - - - - 2/12
58 M.Rendsburg - - - - - - -

24 A_Musch - - - - - -

6 A_Farley - 1/2 - - - - -

5 A_Spidle

55 Y.Sezgin

28 H.Fleck

30 M_Hintermayr
99 J_Kerduff

27 A_Mecherlein
16 A.Frey
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Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
GFL - German Football League 2007
Weinheim Longhorns vs Stuttgart Scorpions (Jul 21, 2007 at Stuttgart)

Longhorns win the toss and elect to receive
W 1-10 W35 SS ball on SS35.

90-S.Wurster kickoff 43 yards to the WL22, out-of-bounds, WL ball on WL35.
40-T.Brown rush to the WL33, fumble by 40-T.Brown recovered by WL 10-M.Basaran at WL35, 10-M.Basaran for no gain
to the WL35 (24-A._Musch).
W35  7-S.McBrayer rush for no gain to the WL35 (58-M.Rendsburg).
W35  7-S.McBrayer pass complete to 11-C.Derbuc for 51 yards to the SS14, 1ST DOWN WL (34-J.Scott).
S14  Timeout Weinheim Longhorns, clock 00:00.
S14  40-T.Brown rush for 5 yards to the SS9 (24-A_Musch).
S09  41-S.Walker rush for loss of 2 yards to the SS11 (92-D.Mirus).
S11  40-T.Brown rush for loss of 1 yard to the SS12 (38-0.Metzger).
S12  7-S.McBrayer pass incomplete to 24-F._Korward.
——————————————— 7 plays, 53 yards, TOP 00:00 ---------=-—-—-
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1-10 S12  21-P.Geiger rush for 11 yards to the SS23, 1ST DOWN SS (57-T.Wenz;20-K_Killich).

1-10 S23  PENALTY WL Defense Offside (66-J.White) 5 yards to the SS28.

1-5 S28 21-P.Geiger rush for 4 yards to the SS32 (11-C.Derbuc).

2-1 S32 4-1.vandever rush to the SS31, fumble by 4-1.Vandever recovered by SS 4-1._.Vandever at SS31, 4-1.Vandever for
10 yards to the SS41, 1ST DOWN SS (99-L.Starke).

numuvm

S 1-10 S41  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 87-D.Stock for 7 yards to the SS48.

S 2-3 S48 21-P.Geiger rush for 6 yards to the WL46, 1ST DOWN SS (21-A.Zidek).

S 1-10 W46  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 7-C.Jackson for 16 yards to the WL30, 1ST DOWN SS (33-M.Zidek).

S 1-10 W30  29-D.Urban rush for 5 yards to the WL25 (26-0.Kilic).

S 2-5 W25 21-P.Geiger rush for 8 yards to the WL17, 1ST DOWN SS (26-0.Kilic).

S 1-10 W17  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 7-C.Jackson (21-A.Zidek), PENALTY SS Ineligible receiver downfield
(53-M.Wuertele) 5 yards to the WL22, NO PLAY.

S 1-15 W22  21-P.Geiger rush for 8 yards to the WL14 (28-K.Moore).

S 2-7 W14  21-P.Geiger rush for 5 yards to the WL9 (26-0.Kilic).

S 3-2 W09 4-1.Vandever pass complete to 17-F_Roser for 7 yards to the WL2, 1ST DOWN SS (21-A.Zidek).

S 1-G W02 Timeout Weinheim Longhorns, clock 00:00.

S 1-G W02 4-1.Vandever pass complete to 90-S_Wurster for 2 yards to the WLO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.

90-S.Wurster kick attempt good.

WEINHEIM LONGHORNS 0, STUTTGART SCORPIONS 7

——————————————— 12 plays, 88 yards, TOP 00:00 ------------——-

90-S.Wurster kickoff 53 yards to the WL12, 3-T.McKinnis return 9 yards to the WL21 (38-0.Metzger).
W 1-10 W21  3-T.McKinnis rush for 5 yards to the WL26 (28-H.Fleck).

WEINHEIM LONGHORNS 0, STUTTGART SCORPIONS 7




Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 00:00.

3-T.McKinnis sacked for loss of 5 yards to the WL21 (56-A.Langebartels).

3-T.McKinnis pass incomplete to 24-F.Korward.

20-K.Killich punt 35 yards to the SS44, 15-H_Rashid return 11 yards to the WL45 (26-0.Kilic).

——————————————— 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:00 ------------——-

W45  Timeout Stuttgart Scorpions, clock 00:00.

W45  4-1.Vandever sacked for loss of 8 yards to the SS47 (26-0.Kilic).

S47  PENALTY SS Delay of Game (4-1.Vandever) 5 yards to the SS42.

S42  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 7-C.Jackson (20-K.Killich), PENALTY WL Roughing the passer (99-L.Starke) 15
yards to the WL43, 1ST DOWN SS, NO PLAY.

W43  21-P.Geiger rush for 1 yard to the WL42 (26-0.Kilic).

W42  21-P.Geiger rush for 3 yards to the WL39 (57-T.Wenz).

W39  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 7-C.Jackson for 39 yards to the WLO, 1ST DOWN SS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
90-S.Wurster kick attempt good.

WEINHEIM LONGHORNS 0, STUTTGART SCORPIONS 14

90-S.Wurster kickoff 47 yards to the WL18, 40-T.Brown return 13 yards to the WL31 (38-0.Metzger), PENALTY SS
Offside Free Kick 5 yards to the WL36, 1st and 10, WL ball on WL36.
3-T.McKinnis sacked for loss of 3 yards to the WL33 (92-D.Mirus).
3-T.McKinnis rush for no gain to the WL33 (58-M.Rendsburg).
Timeout Weinheim Longhorns, clock 00:00.
3-T.McKinnis rush to the WL30, fumble forced by 92-D_Mirus, fumble by 3-T_McKinnis recovered by WL 60-Ja.Flachs
at WL23.
20-K.Killich punt 44 yards to the SS33, 15-H.Rashid return 3 yards to the SS36 (33-M.Zidek), PENALTY SS Personal
Foul (34-J.Scott) 15 yards to the SS21, 1st and 10, SS ball on SS21.

——————————————— 3 plays, minus 13 yards, TOP 00:00 ------------—--

S21  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete.

S21  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 17-F.Roser for 9 yards to the SS30 (11-C.Derbuc).

S30  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 21-P.Geiger for 11 yards to the SS41 (21-A.Zidek), PENALTY SS Ill. block in
the back (7-C.Jackson) 8 yards to the SS22, NO PLAY.

S22 4-1.Vandever pass complete to 21-P.Geiger for 30 yards to the WL48, 1ST DOWN SS (33-M.Zidek).

W48  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 7-C.Jackson.

W48  4-1.Vandever rush for 15 yards to the WL33, 1ST DOWN SS, out-of-bounds.

W33  21-P.Geiger rush for loss of 1 yard to the WL34 (26-0.Kilic), PENALTY SS Offense Holding off-setting,
PENALTY WL Intentional Face Mask off-setting, NO PLAY.

W33  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 11-A.Becker.

W33  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 7-C.Jackson (21-A.Zidek).

W33  4-1.Vandever pass intercepted by 40-T.Brown at the WL5, 40-T.Brown return 0 yards to the WL5.

——————————————— 8 plays, 46 yards, TOP 00:00 --------—-————-

41-S_Walker rush for loss of 2 yards to the WL3 (6-A.Farley).
PENALTY WL Delay of Game (10-M.Basaran) 1 yards to the WL2.
41-S_Walker rush for loss of 2 yards to the WLO (34-J.Scott), 34-J.Scott safety, clock 00:00.

WEINHEIM LONGHORNS 0, STUTTGART SCORPIONS 16

——————————————— 2 plays, minus 5 yards, TOP 00:00 -------—--—-—-—-
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40-T.Brown kickoff 52 yards to the SS28, 15-H.Rashid return 38 yards to the WL34, PENALTY SS Il1l. block in the
back (91-S.Gavanda) 10 yards to the WL44, 1st and 10, SS ball on WL44.
W44 4-1.Vandever pass complete to 11-A.Becker for 9 yards to the WL35 (33-M.Zidek), PENALTY SS Ineligible
receiver downfield (73-J.Steinhaeuser) 5 yards to the WL49, NO PLAY.
W49  4-1.Vandever sacked for loss of 4 yards to the SS47 (50-M.Weber).
S47  Timeout Stuttgart Scorpions, clock 00:00.
S47  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 11-A.Becker for 10 yards to the WL43 (40-T.Brown).
W43  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 7-C.Jackson.
W43  Timeout Stuttgart Scorpions, clock 00:00.
W43 4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 7-C.Jackson (21-A.Zidek), PENALTY WL Defense Pass Interference (21-A.Zidek)
15 yards to the WL28, 1ST DOWN SS, NO PLAY.
W28  PENALTY SS False Start (19-N.Buechner) 5 yards to the WL33.
W33  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 19-N.Buechner, PENALTY SS Offense Pass Interference (19-N.Buechner) 15 yards
to the WL48, NO PLAY.
W48  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 19-N.Buechner, PENALTY SS Offense Pass Interference declined.
W48  End of half, clock 00:00.

WEINHEIM LONGHORNS 0, STUTTGART SCORPIONS 16




Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

S 2-30 W48  Start of 3rd quarter, clock 00:00, WL ball on WL35.
——————————————— 4 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 00:00 -------—--—-——-

28-K.Moore kickoff 36 yards to the SS29, 34-J.Scott return 13 yards to the SS42 (41-S.Walker).
1-10 S42  21-P.Geiger rush for loss of 5 yards to the SS37 (28-K.Moore).
2-15 S37  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 21-P.Geiger for 26 yards to the WL37, 1ST DOWN SS (26-0.Kilic).
1-10 W37  9-S.Kaercher rush for 12 yards to the WL25, 1ST DOWN SS (40-T.Brown).
1-10 W25  9-S.Kaercher rush for no gain to the WL25 (26-0.Kilic).
2-10 W25  4-1.vandever rush for no gain to the WL25 (50-M.Weber).
3-10 W25  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 21-P.Geiger for 13 yards to the WL12, 1ST DOWN SS (26-0.Kilic).
1-10 W12  9-S.Kaercher rush for 5 yards to the WL7 (57-T.Wenz;55-G.Kessling), PENALTY SS Ill. Formation 5 yards to the
WL17, NO PLAY.
5 W17  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 90-S.Wurster.
5 W17  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 7-C.Jackson for 2 yards to the WL15 (21-A.Zidek).
3 W15 4-1.vandever rush for 12 yards to the WL3 (5-R.Merk).
W03  21-P.Geiger rush for 1 yard to the WL2, 1ST DOWN SS.
W02  21-P.Geiger rush for 2 yards to the WLO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, PENALTY WL Defense Offside declined.
90-S.Wurster kick attempt good.
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——————————————— 11 plays, 58 yards, TOP 00:00 -------—-——-——-

90-S.Wurster kickoff 64 yards to the WL1, out-of-bounds, WL ball on WL35.
1-10 W35  40-T.Brown rush for 5 yards to the WL40 (99-J.Kerduff).
2-5 W40  41-S.Walker rush for 9 yards to the WL49, 1ST DOWN WL (27-A.Mecherlein).
1-10 W49  41-S.Walker rush for 1 yard to the 50 yardline (30-M.Hintermayr).
2-9 W50 10-M.Basaran pass incomplete to 40-T.Brown.
3-9 W50 10-M.Basaran sacked for loss of 7 yards to the WL43.
4-16 W43  40-T.Brown pass incomplete to 10-M.Basaran.
——————————————— 6 plays, 8 yards, TOP 00:00 ------=-—-——-—=

S 1-10 W43  21-P.Geiger rush for 8 yards to the WL35 (26-0.Kilic).

S 2-2 W35 21-P.Geiger rush for 16 yards to the WL19, 1ST DOWN SS (33-M.Zidek).

S 1-10 W19  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 90-S.Wurster for 19 yards to the WLO, 1ST DOWN SS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
90-S.Wurster kick attempt failed.

WEINHEIM LONGHORNS 0, STUTTGART SCORPIONS 29

——————————————— 3 plays, 43 yards, TOP 00:00 --------—-—-——-

90-S.Wurster kickoff 51 yards to the WL14, 40-T.Brown return 14 yards to the WL28 (23-S.Freiwald), PENALTY
SS FTS 5 yards to the WL33, 1st and 10, WL ball on WL33.

W 1-10 W33  PENALTY WL False Start 5 yards to the WL28.

W 1-15 W28  10-M.Basaran rush for 5 yards to the WL33 (55-Y.Sezgin).

W 2-10 W33  10-M.Basaran sacked for loss of 7 yards to the WL26 (56-A.Langebartels).

WEINHEIM LONGHORNS 0, STUTTGART SCORPIONS 29




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

3-17 W26  Start of 4th quarter, clock 00:00.
3-17 W26  10-M.Basaran pass complete to 4-G.Schaefer for 14 yards to the WL40 (23-S.Freiwald), PENALTY WL Personal Foul
(77-B.Stolarczuk) 15 yards to the WL25.

W 3-18 W25 4th and 18.
W 4-18 W25  40-T.Brown punt 12 yards to the WL37, out-of-bounds.
——————————————— 3 plays, minus 8 yards, TOP 00:00 -------—--—-——-
S 1-10 W37  SS ball on WL36.
S 1-10 W36  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 7-C.Jackson (21-A.Zidek).
S 2-10 W36 21-P.Geiger rush for 14 yards to the WL22, 1ST DOWN SS (33-M.Zidek).
S 1-10 W22  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete.
S 2-10 W22  4-1.Vandever rush for no gain to the WL22 (26-0._Kilic).
S 3-10 W22  4-1.Vandever pass incomplete to 21-P.Geiger.
S 4-10 W22  Timeout Stuttgart Scorpions, clock 00:00.
S 4-10 W22  4-1.Vandever pass complete to 11-A.Becker for 21 yards to the WL1, 1ST DOWN SS (28-K.Moore).
S 1-G W0l 4-1.Vandever sacked for loss of 5 yards to the WL6 (21-A.Zidek).
S 2-G W06 4-1.Vandever pass complete to 90-S.Wurster for 6 yards to the WLO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
90-S.Wurster kick attempt good.
WEINHEIM LONGHORNS 0, STUTTGART SCORPIONS 36
——————————————— 8 plays, 36 yards, TOP 00:00 --------—-————-
90-S.Wurster kickoff 58 yards to the WL7, 40-T.Brown return 41 yards to the WL48 (5-A.Spidle).
W 1-10 W48  10-M.Basaran pass complete to 24-F.Korward for 12 yards to the SS40, 1ST DOWN WL (23-S.Freiwald).
W 1-10 S40 41-S_Walker rush for loss of 3 yards to the SS43 (38-0.Metzger).
W 2-13 S43  10-M.Basaran sacked for loss of 12 yards to the WL45 (58-M.Rendsburg), PENALTY SS Defense Offside 5 yards to the

SS38, NO PLAY.

W 2-8 S38 10-M.Basaran pass complete to 84-D.Markovic for 24 yards to the SS14, 1ST DOWN WL (23-S.Freiwald), PENALTY SS
Roughing the passer (91-S.Gavanda) 7 yards to the SS7, 1ST DOWN WL.

W 1-G S07 1st and 7, 41-S.Walker rush for 2 yards to the SS5 (34-J.Scott).

W 2-G SO5 41-S_Walker rush for 2 yards to the SS3 (38-0.Metzger).

W 3-G S03  3-T.McKinnis rush for 3 yards to the SSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.

W 1-G SO03 Timeout Weinheim Longhorns, clock 00:00.

10-M.Basaran pass attempt failed (fumbled), returned by 34-J.Scott for defensive PAT.

WEINHEIM LONGHORNS 6, STUTTGART SCORPIONS 36

28-K.Moore kickoff 34 yards to the SS31, 66-V.Ntonas return 17 yards to the SS48 (41-S.Walker;57-T.Wenz).

S 1-10 S48 29-D.Urban rush for 1 yard to the SS49 (28-K._Moore).
S 2-9 S49  9-S.Kaercher rush for 5 yards to the WL46 (28-K.Moore).
S 3-4 W46  29-D.Urban rush for 13 yards to the WL33, 1ST DOWN SS (3-T.McKinnis).
S 1-10 W33  Timeout Weinheim Longhorns, clock 00:00.
S 1-10 W33  29-D.Urban rush for 1 yard to the WL32 (66-J.White;11-C.Derbuc).
S 2-9 W32 17-F.Roser sacked for loss of 3 yards to the WL35 (66-J.White).
S 3-12 W35 17-F.Roser sacked for loss of 9 yards to the WL44 (33-M.Zidek).
S 4-21 W44  15-H.Rashid punt 18 yards to the WL26, out-of-bounds.
——————————————— 6 plays, 8 yards, TOP 00:00 ---------—-——--

W 1-10 W26 WL ball on WL27.

W 1-10 W27  10-M.Basaran pass intercepted by 16-A.Frey at the WL48, 16-A.Frey return 19 yards to the WL29
(84-D.Markovic;41-S.Walker), PENALTY SS Defense Holding (97-P.Podolski) 10 yards to the WL39, 1ST DOWN SS, 1st
and 10, SS ball on WL39.

——————————————— 1 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:00 ---------—-——--
S 1-10 W39  17-F.Roser pass incomplete to 87-D.Stock (11-C.Derbuc).
S 2-10 W39  29-D.Urban rush for 8 yards to the WL31 (21-A.Zidek).
S 3-2 W31 PENALTY WL Encroachment 5 yards to the WL26, 1ST DOWN SS.
S 1-10 W26  End of game, clock 00:00.

——————————————— 2 plays, 13 yards, TOP 00:00 ----------—--—-

FINAL SCORE================
WEINHEIM LONGHORNS 6, STUTTGART SCORPIONS 38




